
255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-39 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement Agenda Ready

File created: In control:1/8/2019 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:1/15/2019

Title: Approve Side Letter with the Lake County Deputy Sheriff’s Association (LCDSA) regarding
amendment to 2018 Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), granting LCDSA employees a two-month
extension to make use of Personal Leave days, authorizing the County Administrative Officer to sign

Sponsors: Administrative Office

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. LCDSA Side Letter_signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

MEMORANDUM

TO: The Honorable Tina Scott, Chair, Board of Supervisors

FROM: Carol J. Huchingson, County Administrative Officer

DATE: January 15, 2019

SUBJECT: Approve Side Letter with the Lake County Deputy Sheriff’s Association (LCDSA)

regarding amendment to 2018 Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), granting LCDSA employees a

two-month extension to make use of Personal Leave days, authorizing the County Administrative

Officer to sign

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

As your Board recalls, on October 2, 2018, you approved the MOU with 2018 LCDSA.  That MOU

provides for employees to use two Personal Leave days by February 28, 2019, granted in lieu of a

cost of living adjustment.  However, not all employees have been able to make use of the Personal

Leave granted, given the brief window of opportunity to do so.  This Side Letter will extend the period

during which employees can make use of the Personal Leave days for an additional two months,

through April 30, 2019.

FISCAL IMPACT: _X_ None __Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Estimated Cost:

Amount Budgeted:

Additional Requested:

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-39, Version: 1

Annual Cost (if planned for future years):

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): None

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approve Side Letter with the Lake County Deputy Sheriff’s Association (LCDSA) regarding

amendment to 2018 Memorandum of Understanding (MOU), granting LCDSA employees a two-

month extension to make use of Personal Leave days, authorizing the County Administrative Officer

to sign.

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 5/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

